CONFORMED COPY

Copy of Document Recorded on 12/20/2019 10:33:54 AM as 2019-E0129 Mendocino County Clerk-Recorder

		- 4				-									
N	J	വ	10	Ce	Of	. D	et	6	rm	I	n	a	tı	0	n

To:

U.S. Mail: PO Box 3044 Street Address: 1400 Tenth St.

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95812

County Clerk:
County of Mendocino
501 Low Gap Road
Ukiah, CA 95482

From:

Mendocino County Planning & Building

860 North Bush Street Ukiah, CA 95482

Contact: Ignacio Gonzalez

Email: gonzalezn@mendocinocounty.org

Phone: 707-234-6650

Lead Agency (if different from above): Mendocino County Dept. of Agriculture Address: 890 North Bush Street

Ukiah, CA 95482 Contact: Jim Donnelly Phone: 707-234-6830

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resource Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018082076

Project Title: Integrated Wildlife Damage Management Program

Project Applicant: Mendocino County, Department of Agriculture

Project Location (include county): The Integrated Wildlife Damage Management (IWDM) Program (proposed project) addresses the entirety of Mendocino County.

Project Description: On December 17, 2019, the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 19-422, certifying the Final Environmental Impact Report for the IWDM Program for the protection of agricultural and livestock commodities, human health and safety, natural resources, and property from wildlife damage. The IWDM Program would include the approval of Mendocino County's five-year Cooperative Services Agreement (CSA), including annual work plans (work and financial plans) required by the five-year CSA, with the U.S. Department of Agriculture's Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS) Wildlife Services California Office (WS-CA) for wildlife damage management assistance in the County.

This is to advise that the County of Mendocino (Lead Agency) has approved the above described project on December 17, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.

1.	The project [⊠will □will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
2.	An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3.	Mitigation measures [⊠were ☐ were not] made a condition of approval of this project.
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not adopted for this project.
5.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration [⊠was □was not] adopted for this project.
6.	Findings [⊠were ☐were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the EIR and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 501 Low Gap Road, Room 1010, Ukiah, California 95482.

Signature (Public Agency):

Title: Recovery Director

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date: 12-19-2019

Date Received for filing at OPR:

DEC 20 2019

Katrina Bartolomie, Clerk-Recorder Mendocino County, CA 501 Low Gap Rd., Room 1020 Ukiah, Ca 95482

Receipt: 19-18123

Product	Name	Extended
NTDETER2008	Notice Of Determination	\$3,321.00
	#Pages	1
	Document#	2019-E0129
	# Negative Decl	0
# Miti	G	
	# EIR	1
;	#Cert.Reg Pogram	Û
	#Conformed Labels	0
Total		\$3,321.00
Tender (Journal	\$3,321.00	
Comments	2020 06	

Thank You!

Fri Dec 20 10:33:54 PST 2019 deena4